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ACADEMIC CALENDAR - 2025-26

ODD Semester (July-December 2025)
Date Day Activity
15 July 2025 Tuesday Last date of Fee submission (without Fine)
25 July 2025 Friday Last date of Fee submission (with Fine*)
01 August 2025 Friday Commencement of
Academic Year(ODD Semester) and Registration
# # Diksharambha
05 August 2025 Tuesday Orientation Program for all students
06 October 2025 - Monday-Wednesday Mid Term Examinations
15 October 2025
01 Dec 2025 - Monday-Friday End Semester Practical
05 Dec 2025
08 Dec 2025 - Monday-Tuesday End Semester Examinations
23 Dec 2025
10 Jan 2026 Saturday Result Declaration

# Date will be announced later on

*A late fine at the rate of Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred) per day is mandatory to be paid if the fee is paid
beyond the date fixed for the “last date (without fine)”.

EVEN Semester (January-June 2026)
Date Day Activity
20 December 2025 Saturday Last date of Fee submission (without Fine)
30 December 2025 Tuesday Last date of Fee submission (with Fine*)
12 January 2026 Monday Commencement of
Even Semester and Registration
19 Jan 2026 Monday Orientation Program for all students
09 March 2026 - Monday-Monday Mid Term Examinations
16 March 2026
05 May 2026 - Tuesday- Saturday End Semester Practical
09 May 2026
11 May 2026 - Monday-Friday End Semester Examinations
29 May 2026
15 June 2026 Monday Result Declaration

*A late fine at the rate of Rs. 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred) per day is mandatory to be paid if the fee is paid
beyond the date fixed for the “last date (without fine)”.

NOTE:

1. School/Department will ensure that number of teaching days is not less than 90 by arranging classes
on Saturday/Sunday/Holiday, if required.

2. The students must maintain minimum attendance criteria of 75% in each subject/course in each
semester.

3. The university reserves its rights to change/modify/alter the Academic calendar partially or fully.

REGISTRAR



